		RECEIPT	NIIIME	RED.		
		04-0111				
					UMBER (If applicable)	
				.5.1000L N	(,, applicable,	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
PARADISE RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			01/11/2024		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER		
BUTTE				95		
PROJECT TITLE				95		
PROJECT TILE						
MAGALIA PARADISE LAKE LOOP TRAIL						
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EM			PHONE NUMBER			
ARADISE RECREATION AND PARK DISTRICT				(530) 872-6393		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	OIL INCOME.	
6626 SKYWAY	PARADISE	CA		95969		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	St	ate Ag	jency	Private Entity	
	200000					
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:						
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$4,051.25	\$_			
			\$_		\$2,916.75	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,3			\$_			
Exempt from fee						
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt cop	py)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resource	es Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$_			
			\$_		\$50.00	
Other			\$_			
PAYMENT METHOD:						
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	RECEIVED	\$_		\$2,966.75	
SIGNATURE	NCY OF FILING PRINTED N	CY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE				
X 21/4 Kry	stal Wan , Deputy County Clerk-Recorder					

DECLARATION OF FEES DUE

(California Fish and Wildlife Code Section 711.4)

FOR CLERK USE ONLY

NAME AND ADDRESS OF LEAD AGENCY/APPLICANT Paradise Recreation and Park District 6626 Skyway furadise, CA 95969 Magalia Paradise La Ke Loop Trail FILING NO.



CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT:

1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION/STATEMENT OF EXEMPTION A. Statutorily or Categorically Exempt \$50.00 (Fifty Dollars) Butte County Clerk's Fee 2. NOTICE OF DETERMINATION - FEE REQUIRED [X] A. Negative Declaration \$2916.75 (Two Thousand Five Hundred and Forty Eight Dollars) State Filing Fee \$50.00 (Fifty Dollars) Butte County Clerk's Fee B. Environmental Impact Report \$4051.25 (Three Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Nine Dollars and Twenty-Five Cents) State Filing Fee \$50.00 (Fifty Dollars) Butte County Clerk's Fee 3. OTHER (Specify) General Rule Exemption [] \$50.00 (Fifty Dollars) Butte County Clerk's Fee

This form must be completed and submitted with all environmental documents filed with the Butte County Clerk's Office.

All applicable fees must be paid at the time of filing any environmental documents with the Butte County Clerk's Office.

One original and two (2) copies of all necessary documents are required for filing purposes.

The \$50.00 (Fifty Dollars) handling fee is required per filing in addition to the filing fee specified in Fish and Game Code Section 711.4 (d).

Make checks payable to Butte County Clerk-Recorder.

Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ☐ County Clerk County of: Butte Address: 155 Nelson Ave Oroville, CA 95965	From: Public Agency: Paradise Recreation and Park I Address: 6626 Skyway Paradise,CA 95969 Contact: Dan Efseaff, District Manager Phone: (530)872-6393 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in comple	
Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	nghouse):
Project Title: Magalia Pradise Lake Loop Trail	
Project Applicant: Paradise Recreation and Park District	
Project Location (include county): Magalia, CA, Butte Cou	unty 95954
Project Description:	
system near the unincorporated community of Magalia. Troads, increasing the total distance of the existing system Project plans to create a trail system accessible to hikers portion of the trail. The trail would have five trailheads, or This is to advise that the Paradise Recreation and Park [Lead Agency or] R	n to approximately 15-miles. The proposed s and bikers, with equestrians allowed on a ne existing well with the addition of potable is District has approved the above
described project on 12/20/2023 and has made the described project (date)	he following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
 The project [will will not] have a significant effect An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for was a Negative Declaration was prepared for this project Mitigation measures [were were not] made a contract of this project A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [was was statement of Overriding Considerations [was	this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ct pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ondition of the approval of the project. vas not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final FIR with comments and res negative Declaration, is available to the General Public a Butte County Clerk Recorders office and online at the F	it:
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: District Manager
Date: 12 12 12 Date Received	eived for filing at OPR: